0.00 1114302

OP \$40 00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dennis G. Jackson	08/03/2005
Kurt D. Peterson	08/03/2005
Brian D. Riha	08/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westinghouse Savannah River Company LLC	
Street Address:	Office of General Counsel	
City:	Aiken	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11143028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)987-9686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864 987 9696

Email: docketing@mullinaxpatent.com

Correspondent Name: J. Bennett Mullinax Address Line 1: P O Box 26029

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29616-1029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Bennett Mullinax

Total Attachments: 4

source=wsr81Assignment#page1.tif source=wsr81Assignment#page2.tif source=wsr81Assignment#page3.tif source=wsr81Assignment#page4.tif

REEL: 016529 FRAME: 0292

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: WSR-81 (SRS 05-059)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE, have invented certain improvements in an Apparatus And Process For Collection of Gas and Vapor Samples for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on June 1, 2005.

WHEREAS, Westinghouse Savannah River Company LLC, having a mailing address of Office of General Counsel, Aiken, SC 29808, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which includes the wages, salary and other employee benefits in compensation for my/our employment with Westinghouse Savannah River Company LLC, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we, assign and transfer unto Westinghouse Savannah River Company LLC, the exclusive right, title and interest in the United States and the world in and to the invention; the above identified application; any patent which may issue on the application; and, for either the application or patent, any renewal, reissue, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part.

We bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to properly execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments, or other papers and instruments, which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer made or intended to be made.

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have here of Avous . 2005.	eunto set my hand and seal the 🚄 day
	Dennis G. Jackson
STATE OF South Carolina)	
COUNTY OFfiken)	
came to me known and known to be the ir	2005, before me a Notary Public, adividual described in and who executed the wledges the same to be his/her free act and
My Commission Expires April 24°, 2013	MOTARY PUBLIC

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand and seal theday
of <u>August</u> , 2005.	
	Kurt D. Peterson
STATE OF Jouth Carolina)
COUNTY OF Hiken	_)
came to me known and known to be	nugurt 2005, before me a Notary Public, the individual described in and who executed the acknowledges the same to be his/her free act and
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
	My Commission Expires April 24°, 2013

IN WITNE	SS THEREOF, I h	nave hereunto 5.	set my han	d and seal ti	he <u>// ⁺ </u>
		w	<u>B</u>	D. Riha	P.L
STATE OF	SC)			
COUNTY OF	Ai Ken)			
came to me kno	wn and known to ment, and who du	be the individ	ual describe	ed in and wh	no executed the
			Dera 1	9 Han L	loni
		N	OTARY PL	BLIC	

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 09/13/2005

My Commission Expires September 10, 2011